
Milestone Foundation Recipients
December 2017

Organisation Name Grant No Category
Requested 
Amount

Compliant 
Amount

Approved 
Amount

Decision Reason for full/part decline Relationship

A Better Chance Charitable Trust 290 Community $7,790.76 $0.00 $0.00 Declined Application Non-Compliant

Gribblehirst Community Hub Trust 291 Community $7,437.76 $7,437.76 $4,760.00 Partially Approved No Available Funds

South Auckland Rangers Assoc Football and Sports Club Inc 277 Sports $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Approved

Indo Kiwi United Trust 278 Community $20,124.99 $20,124.99 $20,000.00 Partially Approved No Available Funds

Great Potential Foundation 272 Community $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 Declined No Available Funds

Otahuhu Rovers Rugby League Football Club Incorporated 289 Sports $8,625.00 $8,625.00 $8,625.00 Approved

North Shore Womens Centre 281 Community $5,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 Deferred

Remuera Chinese Association Incorporated 282 Community $20,945.00 $0.00 $0.00 Declined Application Non-Compliant

Arthritis Foundation of New Zealand Incorporated 285 Community $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 Approved

Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated 283 Community $5,562.00 $5,562.00 $5,562.00 Approved

Impact-Sport 279 Sports $57,000.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 Declined No Available Funds

New Zealand Inner Mongolia Chamber of Commerce Incorporated 288 Community $114,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 Partially Approved No Available Funds

Age Concern Auckland Incorporated 286 Community $20,936.75 $19,572.16 $11,000.00 Partially Approved No Available Funds

Chinese Association of West Auckland Incorporated 284 Community $5,648.00 $0.00 $0.00 Declined Application Non-Compliant

Thames Coast Community Kindergarten 287 Community $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $6,000.00 Partially Approved No Available Funds

Total $312,920.26 $146,821.91 $82,947.00


	Sheet1

